

T.S.447/2020

Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,Ld. Judge
(J.O. Code-WB01240)

Order No-10
Date-12.10.2023

Today is fixed for R/O and fresh requisites.
Plaintiff files a petition u/s 7 rule 10 of cpc.
Let the petition kept in the record.
Plaintiff files a petition praying for adjournment
the case on the ground stated therein.
Prayer is considered allowed.
Fix 20.12.2023 for R/O and proper steps.

Sd/-
Judge
Bench-VII