

T.S. 447 of 2020

Present: Saket Kumar Jha, Ld. Judge, Bench – VII(WB01239)

Order no.08/ dated – 21.04.2026

Regular P.O. has transferred.

Today is fixed for appearance

Plaintiff files hazira.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 29.07.2026 for hearing petition U/O 6 Rule 17 of the C.P.C.

Judge-in-charge, Bench-III

City Civil Court, Calcutta